## **BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION** OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

]

1

] 1

Before Commissioners:

Andrew J. French, Chairperson Dwight D. Keen Annie Kuether

In the matter of the failure of Carol Holt ["Operator"] to comply with K.A.R. 82-3-111 at eight wells in Montgomery County, Kansas ] Docket No..: 25- CONS-3184-CPEN

CONSERVATION DIVISION

License No.: 31902

## **REQUEST FOR HEARING**

COMES NOW, Carol Holt [Operator], to hereby request a hearing before the Commission in reference to the above captioned matter.

Respectfully.

Carol Half

Carol Holt ["Operator"]

400 S. 13th Street

Independence, KS 67301-4026

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, certify that a true copy of the attached document has been served to the following

by electronic service to the Conservation Division and the following on 1/9/2025.

Tristan Kimbell, Litigation Counsel

Kansas Corporation Commission

Central Office 266 N. Main Street, Suite 220 | Wichita, KS | 67202

tristan.kimbell@ks.gov

25-CONS-3184-CPEN

CarlHolt

Carol Holt ["Operator"]